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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K SIREET N W
WASHINGTON (YO 20403

November 9, 1977

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Jack Gilead

50 Cambridge Avenue
Apartment 1914

Toronto, Ontario M4K 2L3

Canada

Rei MUR 461 (77)

Dear Mr. Gilead:

This letter is in response to your complaint
dated October 20, 1977, regarding the removal of
your name from the eligible voter's list.

In response to your complaint, a telephone call
was made to the New York State Board of Elections,
194 Washington Avenue, Albany, New York 12225
(518)474-1953). An Information Officer at the State
Board stated that absentee registration was handled
at the County Board of Elections.

Ms. Betty Dolen, Director of the Manhattan Board
of Elections, 80 Varick Street, New York, New York
10013, (212)226-2600, stated that you should write a
letter to her attention stating the facts of the matter.
Mrs. Dolen said that a citizen outside the United States
must maintain a residence in New York in order to vote
in state and local elections. However, the Overseas
Citizens Voting Rights Act of 1975 (copy enclosed) pro-
vides for your right to vote in Federal elections while
living outside of the United States. You should again
ccntact the Department of Justice if problems occur
regarding your right to vote in Federal elections. The
Federal Election Commission has no jurisdiction over the
Overseas Citizens Voting Rights Act of 1975.
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The Commission believes that on the basis of the
information in the complaint there is no reason to
believe that a violation of any statute within its

jurisdiction has been committed.

Accordingly, the

Commission does not intend to investigatce the matter
further, but we hope the information provided herein

will be helpful to you.
Sincergly .
William C. Oldaker
General Counsel
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REGISTERED NO. e 2 3 D5 POSTMARK OF
e E A B s
Reg Fe ; R A=
el a:-c‘:';:?‘,-'f B o
Handling : /":—’%r——_".i e S W
carge 8 e\ o/ jRestriced P P |
P - T | s o 3 .“ g
rocee /X7 Y0 o |\ N
STMASTER (By) . a7 7 7 1 == '~ 7~ . i
& Sl f T Xy i {
frow LA TS | Wancome g
***** - «—ﬂ«*‘flke_?—_—_‘i i

|
% a.r.c.,




oo

LL61 10Y CLIBE Wiy 54

Y
¥

7T RESTRICTED DELIVERY

e FETURN TO  space on
1 olowing s stead (chek o)
7" Show (o wi livered f
T Show 1o whom, date, address of dehiveny —
T RESTRICTID DELIVFRY
Show to whom and date defiverad —

Shaw to whom, date, and address of defevery §

{CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEE

Sy

2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:

Ne. Ik G Zeod

70,0727, Crrarse er dé.!

3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION:

REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO.
|
{
i £

S0 Camorsosyge Are, Apr- o 1Y

INSURED NO.

(Always obtain signature of sddressees or agent)

rived the arhde drscnbed above

1

‘-:.,.v‘_ -'7",. . A

3 ‘,,..4
i & S

S ADDRESS (Compiete only it requested)

po

;i \d(h - ?mm d agent
/ / 'l -
\3 mx |

T304

ok . TAOV."\ = [ w’

l\LAMI“‘

VN G1311830 OGNV QIHNSNI 'A3¥21SI938 “Ld13DIY NiNL3IY

6. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: {3 l c Enizg
|
{
LR 1377 ~Q- 234337

e




0

J

9

)

780 4

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Jack Gilead

50 Cambridge Avenue
Apartment 1914

Toronto, Ontario M4K 2L3

Canada

Re: MUR 461 (77)

Dear Mr. Gilead:

This letter is in response to your complaint
dated October 20, 1977, regarding the removal of
your name from the eligible voter's list.

In response to your complaint, a telephone call
was made to the New York State Board of Elections,
194 Washington Avenue, Albany, New York 12225
(518) 474-1953). An Information Officer at the State
Board stated that absentee registration was handled
at the County Board of Elections.

Ms. Betty Dolen, Director of the Manhattan Board
of Elections, 80 vVarick Strest, New York, New York
10013, (212)226-2600, stated that you should write a
letter to her attention stating the facts of the matter.
Mrs. Dolen said that a citizen outside the United States
must maintain a residence in New York in order to vote
in state and local elections. However, the Overseas
Citizens Voting Rights Act of 1975 (copy enclcsed) pro-
vides for your right to vote in Federal elections while
living outside of the United States. You should again
contact the Department of Justice if problems occur
regarding your right to vote in Federal elections. The
Federal Election Commission has no jurisdiction over the
Overseas Citizens Voting Rights Act of 1975.
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The Commission believes that on the basis of the
information in the complaint therxe is no reason to
believe that a violation of any statute within its
jurisdiction has been committed. Accordiagly, the
Commission does not intend to investigate the matter
further, but we hope the information provided herein

will be helpful to you.
Sincerely,

William C. Oldakey
General Counsel

Enclosure




BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of )
) MUR 461 (77)

New York Board of Elections )

CERTIFICATIONS

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, Secretary to the Federal Election
Commission, do hereby certify that on November 9, 1977, the
Commission adopted the recommendation of the General Counsel that
it finds no reason to believe that a viclation of the Federal
Election Campaign Act. as amended, had been committed in the
above-captioned matter.

Accordingly, the file in this case has been closed.

Marjorie W. Emmons
Setretary to the Commission




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

25 K SEREED NW
MASHINGTON Do 20463

November 9, 1977

MEMORANDUM TO:  CHARLES STEELE \))C/
FROM: MARJORTE M, EMMONS "(*1

SUBJECT : MUR 461 (77) -First General Counsel's Report

The above-mentioned document was circulated to the

Commissioners on November 7, 1977 at 10:30.
As of 12:09 a.m., November 9, 1977 no objections have been

received to the recommendation that no reason to believe be found

in MUR 461 (77).
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November 4, 1977

MEMORANDUM TO: MargeiEmmons
FROM; Elissa T. Garr

SUBJECT: MUR 461 (77)

Please have the attached 7 Day Report distributed
to the Commission on a 24 hour no-objection ba&ss.

Thank you.




FIRST | QUM 'S B
AND TIME OF URANSMITEAL MUk Mo, 46% (77)
D PO THE CcoMMIs3ton DATE COMPLATINT RECELIVED
By T4 10‘20"77
oo anwy  Donaldson
- e gy e et . \
BT R TN AT MRME - Jack Gilead
RESPONDENT 'S MNAME . New York Board of Elections
™
RELEVANT ‘STEATUTE : None
INTERNAL ASPORTS CHECHED: None
Feapsal ROEINENS CRECKER: None
o SUMMARY OF ALLEGATIOQNS

It is alleged that the New York Board of Elections
removed complainant's name from the eligible voter's list,
did not count his ballot for the last Presidential election
and never answered complainant's letters.

PRELIMINARY LEGAL ANALYSIS

On the basis of the information in the complaint, there
is no reason to believe a violation of any statute within the
Commission's jurisdiction has been violated.

RECOMMENDAT ION

Find no reason to believe. Send attached letter. Close
file.
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

BIRTR SEREE TINAW
MASHING TON (DO 20403
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RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Jack Gilead

50 Cambridge Avenue
Apartment 1914

Toronte, Ohtario M4IEK 2E3

Canada

Re: MUR 461 (77)

Dear Mr. Gilead:

This letter is in response to your complaint
dated October 20, 1977, regarding the removal of
your name from the eligible voter's list.

In response to your complaint, a telephone call
was made to the New York State Board of Elections,
194 Washington Avenue, Albany, New York 12225
(518) 474-1953). An Information Officer at the State
Board stated that absentee registration was handled
at the County Board of Elections.

Ms. Betty Dolen, Director of the Manhattan Board
of Elections, 80 Varick Street, New York, New York
10013, (212)226-2600, stated that you should write a
letter to her attention stating the facts of the matter.
Mrs. Dolen said that a citizen outside the United States
must maintain a residence in New York in order to vote
in state and local elections. However, the Overseas
Citizens Voting Rights Act of 1975 (copy enclosed) pro-
vides for your right to vote in Federal elections while
living outside of the United States. You should again
contact the Department of Justice if problems occur
regarding your right to vote in Federal elections. The
Federal Election Commission has no jurisdiction over the
Overseas Citizens Voting Rights Act of 1975.
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The Commission believes that on the basis of the
information in the complaint there 18 no reason to
believe that a violation of any statute within its
jurisdiction has been committed. Accordingly, the
Commission does not intend to investigate the matter
further, but we hope the information provided herein
will be helpful to you.

Sincerely,

~ William C. Oldaker
General Counsel

Enclosure

,
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Mr. Jack Gilead

50 Cambridge Avenue
Apartment 1914

Toronto, Ontario M4K 2L3
Canada

Dear Mr. Gilead:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your complaint
of October 2C, 1977, alleging violations of the Federal
Election Campaign Laws. A staff member has been assigned
to analyze your allegations and a recommendation to the
Federal Election Cormmission as to how this matter should
be handled will be made shortly. You will be notified
as soon as the Commission determines what action should
be taken. PFor your information, we have attached a brief
description of the Commission's preliminary procedures
for the handling of complaints.

Sincerely yours,

William C. Oldaker
General Counsel

Enclosure
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K STREE D NW
WASHING TON DU 20463 October 11, 1977

Mr. Jack Gilead

50 Cambridge Avenue
Apartment 1914

Toronto, Ontario M4K 2L3
Canada

Dear Mr. Gilead:

The Department of Justice has forwarded your letter
of Sevtember 23, 1977 inquiring into the possibility of
a violation of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971,

As set forth in 2 U.S.C. section 437g(a) (2), the
Commission is not empowered to take action unless complaints
are signed, sworn and notarized by the complainant. Under
Section 111.2 of the Commission's regulations, it is also
required that a complaint contain: (1) The full name,
address and telephone number of the complainant; (2) a
clear and concise statement of the acts which are alleged
to constitute a violation of the Federal Election Campaign
Act of 1971; (3) any documentation of allegations of the
complaint available to the complainant; and (4) an
assertion that the person complaining, if not a candidate,
is not filing the complaint on behalf of or at the request
of a candidate, unless such is the fact, in which case it
shall be set forth.

In the interests of complying with the above procedures,
a copy of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as
amended, and a copy of the Commission's regulations are en-
closed with this letter. I hope that an examination of
these materials will answer most of your questions and will
enable you to be specific in any assertions or allegations
you might make, in the event you wish to file a complaint
with the Commission.

Please feel free to contact me if your have any further
questions.

Sincerely yours,
- sttt L
Enclosures

William C. Oldaker

oy General Counsel
: z
5 o




CORRESPONDENCE CONTROL SLIP

m Document

3

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

For Won Use

i

Suspense No. .
03066

Name and Address of Sender

Subject of Correspondence

I"Date Received

o,

Suspense Date

% %

Referred to

Action (Optional)

Do;No%ISepafate,rro

9

y

Answer Date

File Designation

Special Instructions:

FEC Form 17 (Revised March 1977)

GPC 913-046



~~JACK GILEAD
SG..CA\\\'FHH_‘.GE AVE. (1011)
TORONTU. ONTARIU MK 2L3




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K STRELT N -
WASHINGTON D0 20463 October 11, 1977

Mr. Jack Gilead

50 Cambridge Avenue
Avartment 1914

Toronto, Ontario M4K 2L3
Camada

Dear Mr. Gilead:

The Department of Justice has forwarded your letter
of Sevtember 23, 1977 inquiring intc the possibility of
a violation of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971.

As set forth in 2 U.S.C. section 437g(a) (2), the

Commission is not empowered to take action unless complaints

re signed, sworn and notarized by the comvlainant. Under
Section 111.2 of the Commission's regulations, it is also
regqulired that a complaint contain: (1) The full name,
address and telephone number of the complainant; (2) a
clear and concise statement of the acts which are alleged
to constitute a violation of the Federal Election Campailgn
et e LSHILE (3) any documentation of allegations of the
complaint available to the complainant; and (4) an
assertion that the person complaining, 1f not a candidate,
is not filing the complaint on behalf of or at the reguest
of a candidate, unless such is the fact, in which case it
shall be set forth.

In the interests of complying with the above procedures,
copy of the Federal Election Campalgn Act of 1971, as
wended, and a copy of the Commission's regulations are en-
ed with this letter. I hope that an examination of
hese materials will answer most of your questions and will

enable you to be specific in any assertions or allegations
you might make, in the event vou wish to file a complaint
with the Commission.

Please feel free to contact me if your have any further
gquestions.

Slncere y your

- sodeerBlliley

Wllllam C. Oldaker

Enclosures

ﬁ"zi“z _ General Counsel




DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DATE:

REFLY TO
ATTN OF:

TO:

DOJ-1977-06

October 4, 1977 | memorandum

Office of Public Information
Correspondence Unit - Room 6637 (Code 187 - Ext. 3116)

Referral of Correspondence

o

Federal Elections Commission

The enclosed correspondence is forwarded for
consideration, appropriate action or direct reply
to the writer who has not been notified of this
referral. Information copy of your reply is not
requested.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan . ../ romm no. 10
(OR:AVF;:.R) (41CPR) 101-11.8
9010-112
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20530

Address Reply 10 the
Division Indicated

et R v il o N SEP 19 1977

DSD:KE:bhj

D.J.

166-012-4

Mr. Jack Gilead

50 Cambridge Avenue

Apt. 1914

Toronto, Ontario M4K 2L3
Canada

Dear Mr., Gilead:

This is in reply to your correspondence of
July 14, 1977 concerning your status as a voter in
New York City.

In response to your letter, contact was made
with the New York City Board of Elections. Apparently,
your absentee ballot from the election last November
was not attached to your file. As a result it appeared
in the Board's records that you had not voted in recent

elections and your name was accordingly stricken from
the rolls,

According to the Board, problems, such as the
one you have experienced, can only be remedied in person.
Therefore, as far as local and state elections are con-
cerned, neither letter nor phone call will suffice to
reinstate you as a voter and only a personal visit to
the Board will remedy the situation. As to voting in
state and local elections the state is the final arbiter
of the law and dissatisfaction on your part with the
Board's interpretation of voting requirements for such
elections should be referred to the office of the Attorney
General of New York.




As to federal elections, however, some relief is
available for your problem, Under the Overseas Voting
Rights Act of 1975 United States ecitizens, residing out-
side the United States, who desire to vote for President,

Vice President, United States Senators and Representatives,

and delegates to national conventions can register and
vote absentee in the state in which they were domiciled
immediately prior to their departure from the United
States, Thus, you can register to vote in such federal
elections by writing the proper state agency, which we
understand in New York is the state or local Board of
Elections, at least 30 days prior to the election in
which you want to vote, Any further inquiries with
regard to New York State law in this area best be
addressed to the state Board of Elections, If, however,
problems occur regarding federal law or voting in federal
elections please recontact us,

Sincerely,

DREW S. DAYS III
Assistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Division

-~ P e

KEVIN EAGLETON
Attorney, Voting Section

By:
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